
259 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Vascoda- Gama 
Patna Express

Bhabhua Road 
Patna Intercity 

Express

Rajendranagar 
Banka Express

Surat  
Bhagalpur 
Express

Lokmanya Tilak (T) 
Guwahati/ 

Dibrugarh Express

Lokmanya Tilak 
(T) Bhagalpur 

Express

Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) Patna 

Express

Valsad Kanpur 
Udyogkarmi 

Evxpress

Valsad  
Muzaffurpur 

Shramik Express

Pune Danapur 
Express

Train Number 12741 13250 13242 22947 15647/15945* 12336 13202 12943 19051 12149
Class of accommodation 2A,3A SL,II,P II 1A, 2A, 3A, SL,II 2A, 3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II, P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II,P

From Table No. 26A via 44
Days of departure at originating station W Daily Except F Tu,Sa F/ W,Sa Tu,Su Daily W Sa Daily

Mumbai CSMT d
Km. Bandra (T) d

16 Lokmanya Tilak (T) d 08.05 08.05 14.45

54 Kalyan d 07.30 08.40 08.40 15.32
137 Igatpuri d ... 10.32
182 Devlali d ... 17.58
188 Nasik Road d 10.15 11.20 11.20 18.10

Pune d 21.05

261 Manmad a 
d

11.05 
11.10

12.15 
12.20

12.15 
12.20

19.08 
19.10

02.20 
02.25

183 Valsad a 
d 22.15 22.15

248 Udhna a 
d

10.19 
10.21

252 Surat a 
d 10.10

410 Nandurbar d 12.30 01.25 01.25
Paldhi

311 Jalgaon d ... 15.15 15.15 ... 21.20 03.45 03.45

445 Bhusaval a 
d

13.30 
13.35

15.40 
15.45

14.45 
14.50

14.45 
14.50

22.00 
22.05

04.15 
04.20

04.15 
04.20

04.45 
04.50

568 Khandwa a 
d

15.27 
15.30

17.43 
17.45

16.47 
16.50

16.47 
16.50

00.22 
00.25

06.32 
06.35

... 

...
07.07 
07.10

670 Harda d 18.52 18.02 18.02 01.55 ... ... ...

746 Itarsi a 
d

18.15 
18.25

20.15 
20.25

19.20 
19.30

19.20 
19.30

03.40 
03.50

08.35 
08.45

09.25 
09.35

10.15 
10.25

813 Pipariya d ... 21.15 20.20 20.20 04.50 ... ...

991 Jabalpur a 
d

21.55 
22.05

23.45 
23.55

23.00 
23.10

23.00 
23.10

07.25 
07.35

12.55 
13.05

13.35 
13.45

1082 Katni a 
d

23.30 
23.35

01.40 
01.45

00.10 
00.15

00.10 
00.15

09.15 
09.20

14.15 
14.20

14.50 
14.55

1180 Satna a 
d

00.50 
00.55

03.05 
03.10

01.25 
01.30

01.25 
01.30

11.05 
11.10

15.35 
15.40

16.25 
16.35

Manikpur d 04.48 13.20

1360 Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d

04.05
04.07

06.35 
06.40

04.55 
05.00

04.55 
04.57

14.55 
15.00

19.03 
19.05

19.45 
19.47

1362 Prayagraj d
1437 Mirzapur d 07.50 06.10 06.10 16.20 20.55

1493 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Jn. a 
d

06.30 
06.40

09.15 
09.25

07.40 
07.50

07.40 
07.50

19.00 
19.10

22.55 
23.05

Bhabhua road d 11.15

Sasaram d 12.17
1551 Dildarnagar d ... 10.16 08.40 08.40 20.02 …
1588 Buxar d 07.55 10.45 09.16 09.16 20.46 00.10
1656 Ara d 08.40 14.50 11.46 10.20 10.20 21.58 01.04

1696 Danapur a 
d

... 

...
15.38 
15.40

12.21 
12.23

11.06  
11.08

11.06  
11.08

22.45 
22.47 02.15

Patliputra Jn a 
d

1705 Patna a 
d 10.10 16.30 13.05 

13.15
12.10 
12.20

12.10 
12.20 23.45

Khagaria
Saharsa

1708 Rajendranagar a 
d 23.55 ... ... ...

1794 Mokama d ... 14.30 14.13 14.13
1828 Kiul d 02.20 15.55 15.55 15.25

Jasidih d
1874 Jamalpur d 03.17 17.12 17.12 16.31

1927 Bhagalpur a 
d

04.32 
04.42 18.35 18.30 

18.40 18.00

Banka a 06.40

Days of arrival at destination station F Daily Except Sa W,Su Su/ F, M W,M Daily Th M Daily
To Table No. 18 35A 22

*15645 does not halt at Pipariya and runs via Katihar and not via Kiul, Bhagalpur

Prayagraj 24Pt. Deen Dayal
Upadhyaya



260 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME Bandra (T) Patna Express Purna Patna Express Lokmanya Tilak (T) Patlipu-
tra Express

Lokmanya Tilak (T) Raxaul 
Karmabhoomi Express

Ajmer Bhagalpur Express

Train Number 22971 17610 12141 12546 13424@
Class of accommodation 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A SL,II,P II 2A,3A,SL,II

From Table No. 17A 72
Days of departure at originating station M F Daily Sa Sa

Mumbai CSMT d

Km. Bandra (T) d 19.25

16 Lokmanya Tilak (T) d 23.35 16.35

54 Kalyan d 00.20 17.20
137 Igatpuri d ... ...
182 Devlali d ... ...
188 Nasik Road d 02.45 ...

Pune d

261 Manmad a 
d

03.43 
03.45

21.57 
22.00

183 Valsad a 
d

22.07 
22.12

248 Udhna a 
d

252 Surat a 
d

410 Nandurbar d 01.25
Paldhi

311 Jalgaon d 05.35 ...

445 Bhusaval a 
d

04.15 
04.20

06.15 
06.20

00.20 
00.25

568 Khandwa a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

02.30 
02.35

670 Harda d ... ... ...

746 Itarsi a 
d

09.25 
09.35

05.00 
05.10

10.55 
11.05

05.00 
05.10

813 Pipariya d ... ... ...

991 Jabalpur a 
d

12.55 
13.05

08.25 
08.35

14.20 
14.30

08.25 
08.35

1082 Katni a 
d

14.15 
14.20

09.50 
09.55

... 

...
09.50 
09.55

1180 Satna a 
d

15.35 
15.40

11.40 
11.45

17.35 
17.40

11.40 
11.45

23.45 
23.50

Manikpur d

1360 Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d

19.03 
19.05

15.43 
15.45

21.18 
21.20

15.38 
15.40

03.10 
03.12

1362 Prayagraj d
1437 Mirzapur d … .... ... ...

1493 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Jn. a 
d

22.30 
22.40

19.30 
19.40

00.15 
00.25

19.30 
19.40

06.30 
06.40

Bhabhua road d
Sasaram d

1551 Dildarnagar d … ... ... ... …
1588 Buxar d … 20.54 01.33 ... …
1656 Ara d … 21.45 02.30 ... …

1696 Danapur a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

02.54 
02.56

... 

...
... 
...

Patliputra Jn a 
d 03.50

1705 Patna a 
d 01.40 23.15 22.25 

22.35
09.35  
09.45

Khagaria
Saharsa

1708 Rajendranagar a 
d ... ...

1794 Mokama d 10.48
1828 Kiul d 12.25

Jasidih d
1874 Jamalpur d 13.25

1927 Bhagalpur a 
d 15.00

Banka a
Days of arrival at destination station W Su Daily Tu Su

To Table No. 90

* 15645 does not halt at Pipariya and runs via Katihar and not via Kiul, Bhagalpur. 
@ 13424 will run as Humsafar Exp. w.e.f. 08.03.2025.

Prayagraj24 Pt. Deen Dayal
Upadhyaya



261 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Lokmanya Tilak (T) 

Agartala AC  
Express

Rajkot 
Prayagraj 
Express

Udhna 
Danapur 
Express

Udhna 
Jaynagar 

Antyodaya 
Express

Bandra (T) 
Saharsa Humsafar 

Express

Dadar Bhusaval 
Khandesh 
Express

Bandra (T) 
Gorakhpur 

Express

Surat 
Bhusaval 
Express

Surat 
Bhusaval 
Express

Udhna 
Bhusaval 
Express

Pune 
Jasidih 
Express

Train Number 12519 22967 20933 22564 22913 19003 15068 19005 19007 19105 11427
Class of accommodation 1A,2A, 3A, P 2A,3A SL, II 2A,3A SL,II II 3A 2A,3A SL ,II 3A SL,II 3A, SL,II SL, 2S, II II 2A,3A, SL,II

From Table No. 46
Days of departure at originating station Su Th Tu,Sa Su Su Tu,Th,Su F Daily Daily Daily F

Mumbai CSMT d

Km. Bandra (T) d 16.45 Ex. Dadar 
00.05

00.05

16 Lokmanya Tilak (T) d 07.50

54 Kalyan d 08.35
137 Igatpuri d ...
182 Devlali d ...
188 Nasik Road d 11.00

Pune a 
d 06.40

261 Manmad a 
d

11.48 
11.50

11.35 
11.40

183 Valsad a 
d 19.34 03.02

248 Udhna a 
d 08.35 08.35 12.45

252 Surat a 
d

19.53 
19.58 23.10 17.10

410 Nandurbar a 
d 10.35 10.35 23.05 07.20 07.20 02.45 21.30 16.50

Paldhi 06.45 20.22
311 Jalgaon d 13.40 01.10 13.05 13.05 11.23 11.25 07.12 00.45 21.08

445 Bhusaval a 
d

14.10 
14.15

01.35 
01.40

13.30 
13.35

13.30 
13.35

01.35 
01.40 12.00 11.55  

12.00 08.00 01.25 21.50 14.10 
14.15

568 Khandwa a 
d

16.12 
16.15

03.47 
03.50

15.27 
15.30

15.25 
15.30

... 

...
14.32 
14.35

670 Harda d ... ... ... 17.03 15.42

746 Itarsi a 
d

18.40 
18.50

06.05 
06.15

18.15 
18.25

18.15 
18.25

06.05 
06.15

17.00 
17.10

813 Pipariya d 07.10 19.18 19.18

991 Jabalpur a 
d

22.30 
22.40

09.20 
09.30

21.55 
22.05

21.55 
22.05

09.20 
09.30

21.55 
22.05

1082 Katni a 
d

23.50 
23.55

10.45 
10.50

23.30 
23.35

23.30 
23.35

10.45 
10.50

23.30 
23.35

1180 Satna a 
d

01.05 
01.10

12.25 
12.30

00.50 
00.55

00.50 
00.55

12.25 
12.30

00.50 
00.55

Manikpur d 02.20

1360 Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d

04.18 
04.20

04.00 
04.02

16.08 
16.10

04.00 
04.02

1362 Prayagraj a 
d 16.50 04.10 

04.35
1437 Mirzapur d 05.20 04.58

1493 Pt. Deen Dayal  
Upadhyaya Jn.

a 
d

06.55 
07.05

08.20 
08.30

06.30 
06.40

19.30 
19.40

06.30 
06.40

Bhabhua road d ...
Sasaram d 07.54

1551 Dildarnagar d ... ... ... ...
1588 Buxar d ... 09.40 07.49 ...
1656 Ara d ... 10.28 08.36 ...

1696 Danapur a 
d

09.36 
09.38 11.50 ... ...

Patliputra Jn a 
d

10.00 
10.10

1705 Patna a 
d

09.35 
09.45

22.25 
22.35

Khagaria 02.21

Saharsa 05.10

1708 Rajendranagar d ...
1794 Mokama d 10.48
1828 Kiul d

Jasidih d 15.10

1874 Jamalpur d
1927 Bhagalpur d

Godda
Banka a

Days of arrival at destination station Tu F W,Su M Tu Tu,Th,Su Sa Daily Daily Daily Sa
To Table No. 18 90 22 35A

24Pt. Deen Dayal
UpadhyayaPrayagraj



262 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME Borivali Nandurbar 
Express

Itarsi Prayagraj Chheoki  
Express

Bhusaval  
Katni Express

Lokmanya Tilak (T) 
Godda Express

Miraj  
Jaynagar Special

Rani Kamlapati Agartala 
Special

Train Number 19425 11273 19013 22312 05572 01665

Class of accommodation SL, II 2S,SL,II 3A,SL, 2S 2A,3A, SL, II,P GEN,3A, 
2A, SL

From Table No. 18
Days of departure at originating station Daily Daily Daily Th F Th

Mumbai CSMT d
Borivali 

Dep 
23.00

Km. Bandra (T) d

16 Lokmanya Tilak (T) d 08.05
Miraj Dep 

10.1554 Kalyan d 08.40
137 Igatpuri d 10.32
182 Devlali d
188 Nasik Road d 11.20

Pune a 
d

15.55 
16.10

261 Manmad a 
d

12.20 
12.25

21.50 
21.55

183 Valsad a 
d

03.25 
03.30

248 Udhna a 
d

252 Surat a 
d

410 Nandurbar a 
d 09.25

Paldhi
311 Jalgaon d

445 Bhusaval a 
d 11.15 14.45 

14.50 RKMP  
Dep. 15.40

568 Khandwa a 
d

14.00 
14.05

16.47 
16.50

670 Harda d 17.18 18.02

746 Itarsi a 
d 17.15 19.50 

20.00
19.20 
19.30

17.05 
17.25

813 Pipariya d 18.25 21.30 20.20 18.15

991 Jabalpur a 
d

23.15 
23.25

02.00 
02.10

23.00 
23.10

20.40 
20.50

1082 Katni a 
d

01.35 
01.40 05.35 00.10 

00.15
22.00 
22.05

1180 Satna a 
d

04.05 
04.10

01.25 
01.30

23.20 
23.25

Manikpur d 06.52

1360 Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d 09.55 16.25

16.27
03.10
03.15

1362 Prayagraj a 
d

1437 Mirzapur d

1493 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Jn. a 
d

07.40 
07.50

21.15 
21.25

07.08 
07.18

Bhabhua road d
Sasaram d

1551 Dildarnagar d 08.40
1588 Buxar d 09.16 22.30 08.18
1656 Ara d 10.15 23.33 08.58

1696 Danapur a 
d

11.06 
11.08

00.13 
00.15

09.38 
09.40

Patliputra Jn a 
d

10.00 
10.10

1705 Patna a 
d

12.10 
12.20

01.00 
01.10

Khagaria
Saharsa

1708 Rajendranagar d ...
1794 Mokama d 14.13 02.20
1828 Kiul d 15.25

Jasidih d
1874 Jamalpur d 16.31
1927 Bhagalpur d 17.50

Godda 20.35

Banka a
Days of arrival at destination station Daily Daily Daily F Sa Sa

To Table No. 90 83

24 Pt. Deen Dayal
UpadhyayaPrayagraj



263 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Banka 

Rajendranagar 
Express

Patna Bhabua 
Road Intercity 

Express

Patna 
Bandra (T) 
Express

Patliputra  
Lokmanya 

Tilak (T) 
Express

Bhagalpur 
Lokmanya 

Tilak (T) 
Express

Guwahati 
Lokmanya 

Tilak (T) 
Express

Dibrugarh 
Lokmanya 

Tilak (T) 
Express

Bhagalpur 
Surat 

Express

Danapur 
Pune 

Express

Muzaffarpur 
Valsad Shramik 

Express

Patna Lokmanya 
Tilak (T) Express

Train Number 13241 13249 22972 12142 12335 22554 15946 22948 12150 19052 13201

Class of accommodation 1A, 2A, 3A SL,II, II 2A,3A SL,II 1A,2A,3A 
SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A, 3A 

SL,II,P
2A,3A 
SL,II,P 2A,3A, SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II,P

From Table No. 18A 18A 22A
Days of departure at originating station Except Sa Daily W Daily Tu,F Tu W,Su M,Th Daily M Daily

Km. Banka d 08.45

0 Bhagalpur d 10.25 08.55 08.30 06.50

53 Jamalpur d 12.00 09.51 09.40 07.51
Jasidih d

96 Kiul d 13.40 11.10 11.10 09.15
130 Mokama d ... 11.47 11.47 10.37 09.56

217 Rajendranagar d 16.15 ... ... ... ...

Saharsa
Khagaria

220 Patna a 
d 05.20 23.20 13.35 

13.45
13.35 
13.45

13.25 
13.35

11.25 
11.35 23.55

Patliputra d 11.05

230 Danapur a 
d

05.33 
05.38

... 

...
11.18 
11.20

13.58 
14.04

13.58 
14.04

13.48 
13.54

11.46 
11.48 23.15 00.06 

00.08
269 Ara d 06.30 ... 11.56 14.35 14.35 14.25 12.13 23.46 00.53
338 Buxar d ... 12.37 15.24 15.24 15.24 12.55 00.25 02.01
374 Dildarnagar d ... ... 15.45 15.45 15.45 13.20 ... 02.29

Sasaram d 08.35

Bhabua Road a 10.10

432 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya 
Jn.

a 
d

02.50 
03.00

14.45 
14.55

17.30 
17.40

17.30 
17.40

17.30 
17.40

15.55 
16.05

02.35 
02.45

04.05 
04.15

496 Mirzapur d ... ... 18.55 18.55 18.55 17.23 03.38 05.45

Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d

05.10
05.12

17.03 
17.05

20.00 
20.02

20.00 
20.05

20.00 
20.05

19.00 
19.05

04.50 
04.55

08.15 
08.17

07.15
07.20

Prayagraj a 
d

Manikpur d 21.13 09.30

747 Satna a 
d

07.45 
07.50

19.40 
19.45

22.45 
22.50

22.45 
22.50

22.45 
22.50

22.15 
22.20

07.35 
07.40

11.10 
11.15

11.20 
11.25

845 Katni a 
d

09.00 
09.05

... 

...
00.00 
00.05

00.00 
00.05

00.00 
00.05

23.30 
23.35

08.45 
08.50

12.40 
12.45

12.50 
12.55

936 Jabalpur a 
d

10.35 
10.45

22.20 
22.30

01.20 
01.30

01.20 
01.30

01.20 
01.30

01.00 
01.10

10.20 
10.30

14.20 
14.30

14.30 
14.40

1114 Pipariya d ... ... 03.25 03.25 03.25 03.10 ... ... 17.25

1181 Itarsi a 
d

14.35 
14.45

... 

...
05.10 
05.20

05.10 
05.20

05.10 
05.20

04.50 
05.00

14.05 
14.15

18.20 
18.30

19.30 
19.40

1256 Harda d ... ... 06.10 06.10 06.10 05.50 ... ... 21.03

1365 Khandwa a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

07.55 
07.57

07.55 
07.57

07.55 
07.57

07.43 
07.45

16.32 
16.35

... 

...
23.07 
23.10

1488 Bhusaval a 
d

18.40 
18.45

07.00 
07.05

09.50 
09.55

09.50 
09.55

09.50 
09.55

09.35 
09.40

18.30 
18.35

23.30 
23.35

01.05 
01.10

1514 Jalgaon d ... ... ... ... 10.25 ... 00.15 01.40
Paldhi

1644 Nandurbar d 21.35 13.13 02.48

1825 Surat a 
d 15.50

1821 Udhna a 
d

1886 Valsad a 
d

01.32 
01.37 07.05

1672 Manmad a 
d

09.29 
09.32

12.23 
12.25

12.23 
12.25

12.23 
12.25

21.15 
21.20

04.02 
04.05

Pune a 04.30

1745 Nasik Road d 10.30 13.40 13.40 13.40 05.25
1751 Devlali d ... ... ... ...
1796 Igatpuri d ... 14.52 ... ...
1879 Kalyan d 13.15 16.30 16.30 16.30 09.05

1917 Lokmanya Tilak (T) a 14.10 17.50 17.50 17.50 10.50

2069 Bandra (T) a 04.45

Mumbai CSMT a
Days of arrival at destination station Except Sa Daily F Daily W,Sa Th F, Tu Tu,F Daily W Daily

To Table No. via 44

24APt. Deen Dayal
Upadhyaya

Prayagraj



264 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME Kanpur Valsad Udyogkarmi 
Express

Patna Purna  
Express

Patna Vasco-da Gama 
Express

Raxaul Lokmanya Tilak (T) Karma 
bhoomi Express

Bhagalpur Ajmer  
Express

Train Number 12944 17609 12742 12545 13423@
Class of accommodation 2A,3A SL,II,P 2A,3A SL,II 2A,3A SL,II,P II 2A,3A SL,II

From Table No. 35 90
Days of departure at originating station F Su Sa Th Th

Km. Banka d

0 Bhagalpur d 13.25

53 Jamalpur d 14.21
Jasidih d

96 Kiul d 15.30
130 Mokama d ... 15.55
217 Rajendranagar d ... ...

Saharsa
Khagaria

220 Patna a 
d 07.00 14.05 00.35 

00.45
17.55 
18.05

Patliputra d

230 Danapur a 
d

... 

...
... 
...

... 

...
... 
...

269 Ara d 07.34 14.38 ... ...
338 Buxar d 08.18 15.23 ... ...
374 Dildarnagar d ... ... ... ...

Sasaram d
Bhabua Road a

432 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Jn. a 
d

10.15 
10.25

17.30 
17.40

05.00 
05.10

22.50 
23.00

496 Mirzapur d ... ...

Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d

13.30 
13.32

20.00
20.02

07.55 
07.57

01.13 
01.15

Prayagraj a 
d

Manikpur d

747 Satna a 
d

16.45 
16.50

22.45 
22.50

10.55 
11.00

03.50 
03.55

845 Katni a 
d

18.05 
18.10

00.00 
00.05

12.25 
12.30

936 Jabalpur a 
d

19.15 
19.25

01.20 
01.30

13.50 
14.00

1114 Pipariya d ... ...

1181 Itarsi a 
d

17.50 
17.55

00.00 
00.10

05.10 
05.20

17.40 
17.50

1256 Harda d ... ... ...

1365 Khandwa a 
d

20.37 
20.40

07.55 
07.57

20.22
20.25

1488 Bhusaval a 
d

22.25 
22.30

09.50 
09.55

22.15 
22.20

1514 Jalgaon d 23.07 ...
Paldhi

1644 Nandurbar d 01.40 ...

1825 Surat a 
d ...

1821 Udhna a 
d ...

1886 Valsad a 
d 06.00

1672 Manmad a 
d

12.23 
12.25

00.43 
00.45

Pune a
1745 Nasik Road d 13.40 ...
1751 Devlali d ... ...
1796 Igatpuri d ... ...
1879 Kalyan d 16.25 04.25

1917 Lokmanya Tilak (T) a 05.30

2069 Bandra (T) a
Mumbai CSMT a

Days of arrival at destination station Sa Tu M Sa F
To Table No. 17 26 72

@ 13423 will run as Humsafar Exp. w.e.f. 06.03.2025.

24A Pt. Deen Dayal
Upadhyaya

Prayagraj



265 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME
Agartala Lokmanya 

Tilak (T)  
AC Express

Prayagraj 
Rajkot Express

Danapur 
Udhna Express

Jaynagar Udhna 
Antyodaya 

Express

Saharsa Bandra 
(T) Humsafar 

Express

Bhusaval Dadar 
Khandesh 
Express

Gorkhapur 
Bandra (T) 
Express

Bhusaval Surat 
Express

Jasidih Pune 
Express

Train Number 12520 22968* 20934 22563 22914 19004 15067 19006 11428

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A P 2A,3A  
SL,II 2A,3A SL,II II 3A 2A,3A SL ,II 3A,SL,II 3A,SL,2S 2A,3A SL,II

From Table No. 18A 90 35
Days of departure at originating station Th F W, Su F Tu Tu,Th,Su W Daily Su

Km. Banka d
Godda d

0 Bhagalpur d
53 Jamalpur d

Jasidih d 20.30

96 Kiul d
130 Mokama d 04.39
217 Rajendranagar d ...

Saharsa d 17.20

Khagaria 18.53

220 Patna a 
d

06.20 
06.30

23.10 
23.20

Patliputra d 13.10 
13.20

230 Danapur a 
d

13.33 
13.35 16.40 ... ...

269 Ara d ... 17.06 07.06 ...
338 Buxar d ... 17.48 07.48 ...
374 Dildarnagar d ... ... ... ...

Sasaram d 03.56
Bhabua Road a ...

432 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Jn. a 
d

17.00 
17.00

19.55 
20.05

10.15 
10.25

02.50 
03.00

05.40 
05.50

496 Mirzapur d 18.13 11.53

Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d

19.30 
19.32

13.30 
13.32

05.10 
05.12

08.15 
08.17

Prayagraj a 
d 18.50 00.10 

00.35
Manikpur d

747 Satna a 
d

21.55 
22.00

21.40 
21.45

03.50 
03.55

16.45 
16.50

07.45 
07.50

10.55 
11.00

845 Katni a 
d

23.10 
23.15

23.05 
23.10

05.00 
05.05

18.05 
18.10

09.00 
09.05

12.40 
12.45

936 Jabalpur a 
d

00.40 
00.50

00.15 
00.25

06.55 
07.05

19.15 
19.25

10.35 
10.45

14.20 
14.30

1114 Pipariya d ... 
... 02.30 09.10 21.50 ...

1181 Itarsi a 
d

04.30 
04.40

04.00 
04.10

11.00 
11.10

23.20 
23.30

14.20 
14.30

02.20 
02.30

18.20 
18.30

1256 Harda d ... ... ... 00.23 03.24

1365 Khandwa a 
d

07.13 
07.15

06.23 
06.25

13.57 
14.00

02.02 
02.05

... 

...
05.23 
05.25

1488 Bhusaval a 
d

09.00 
09.05

08.15 
08.20

15.45 
15.50

04.00 
04.05

18.40 
18.45 17.40 07.20 

07.25 19.30 23.30 
23.35

1514 Jalgaon d 09.37 08.52 16.20 04.33 18.08 08.00 20.00

Paldhi a 
d

20.20 
20.25

1644 Nandurbar a 
d

11.35 
11.45

18.37 
18.42

07.03 
07.08

21.30 
21.35

20.45
20.50

10.30 
10.40

00.15 
00.20

1825 Surat a 
d

14.19 
14.24 05.00

1821 Udhna a 
d 21.05 09.35

1886 Valsad a 
d

01.32 
01.37

01.13 
01.15

1672 Manmad a 
d

11.33 
11.35

02.15 
02.20

Pune a 
d 09.45

1745 Nasik Road d 12.30
1751 Devlali d ...
1796 Igatpuri d ...
1879 Kalyan d 15.15

1917 Lokmanya Tilak (T) a 16.15

2069 Bandra (T) a 04.45 Dadar 05.15 17.45

Mumbai CSMT a
Days of arrival at destination station Sa Sa Th, M Sa Th W,F,M Th Daily Tu

To Table No. 46
** Pantry Car service on 15647 only.

24APt. Deen Dayal
Upadhyaya

Prayagraj



266 

TA
G

-2
5

TRAIN NAME Bhusaval Surat 
Express

Bhusaval 
Udhna Express

Nandurbar Borivali
Express

Prayagraj Chheoki 
Itarsi Express

Katni Bhusaval 
Express

Godda Lokmanya Tilak 
(T) Express

Jaynagar Miraj  
Special

Agartala Rani 
Kamlapati Special

Train Number 19008 19106 19426 11274 19014 22311 05571 01666

Class of accommodation 3A,SL,2S II SL,2S 2S,SL,II 3A,SL, 2S 2A,3A,SL, II,P GEN,3A, 
2A, SL

From Table No. 18A
Days of departure at originating station Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Su Tu Su

Km. Banka d

Godda d 05.30 Jaynagar 
Dep. 
23.50

AGTL  
Dep.  
17.200 Bhagalpur d 08.45

53 Jamalpur d 09.51
Jasidih d

96 Kiul d 11.10
130 Mokama d 11.47 04.39
217 Rajendranagar d ...

Saharsa d
Khagaria

220 Patna a 
d

13.35 
13.45

06.15 
06.25

Patliputra d

230 Danapur a 
d

13.58 
14.04

06.36 
06.38

269 Ara d 14.35 07.06
338 Buxar d 15.24 07.38
374 Dildarnagar d 15.45

Sasaram d
Bhabua Road a

432 Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Jn. a 
d

17.30 
17.40

10.25 
10.35

496 Mirzapur d

Prayagraj Chheoki a 
d 20.15 13.30 

13.32

Prayagraj a 
d

Manikpur d 23.07

747 Satna a 
d

01.00 
01.05

22.45 
22.50

08.05 
08.10

845 Katni a 
d

02.50 
02.55 00.40 00.00 

00.05
09.20 
09.25

936 Jabalpur a 
d

05.25 
05.35

02.40 
02.50

01.20 
01.30

10.40 
10.50

1114 Pipariya d 09.00 06.40 03.25 13.07

1181 Itarsi a 
d 11.30 10.30 

10.40
05.10 
05.20

14.40 
14.50

1256 Harda d 11.55 06.10

1365 Khandwa a 
d

15.25 
15.30

07.55 
07.57 ...

1488 Bhusaval a 
d 20.15 22.15 18.35 09.50 

09.55
1514 Jalgaon d 20.43

Paldhi a 
d

23.10 
23.12

1644 Nandurbar a 
d

00.43 
00.48

02.28 
02.33 14.00

1825 Surat a 
d 06.20

1821 Udhna a 
d 07.15

1886 Valsad a 
d

20.10 
20.15

1672 Manmad a 
d

12.23 
12.25

08.00 
08.05

Pune a 
d

16.20 
16.30

1745 Nasik Road d 13.40
Miraj Arr. 

23.45
RKMP  

Arr. 16.351751 Devlali d
1796 Igatpuri d 14.52
1879 Kalyan d 16.30

1917 Lokmanya Tilak (T) a 17.50

2069 Bandra (T) a Borivali
00.05Mumbai CSMT a

Days of arrival at destination station Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily M Th Tu
To Table No. 90A 83A

* Extension between Ahmedabad - Rajkot will be notified later.

24A Pt. Deen Dayal
Upadhyaya

Prayagraj


